
Aimed at wargamers. Includes Orders of Battle, organization, uniforms, and flags. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Allsop, D. & Canavan, A. G.      1984  Ulster Imports   Campaign Booklet Number 2. Booklet, very good in card 
covers. 

35524 THE MAXIMILIAN WAR 1861-1867

60 page

Lists for use with wargames rules. 

£6.00
Anon.       1986  Tabletop Games   Booklet, wrinkle and ink marks to first page otherwise a good clean copy in 
marked card covers. 

32313 ANCIENT ARMY LISTS 30TH BC TO 12TH AD FOR LARGE SCALE WARGAMES: VOLUME 1

64 page

Wargame rules. 

£6.00
Anon.       1975  Tabletop Games   Booklet, very good in scuffed cad covers (where price stickers removed. ) 

32282 TRENCH: WORLD WAR I TRENCH WARFARE RULES

24 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Asquith, S.       1988  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in faded and creased card covers. 

31142 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO SOLO WARGAMING

128 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Asquith, S.       1987  Argus Books   Paperback, ownership inscription to interior of cover otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

19492 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO WARGAMING

126 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Asquith, S.       1987  Argus Books   Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

31140 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO WARGAMING

126 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Asquith, S.       1987  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in faded card covers. 

31139 MILITARY MODELLING GUIDE TO WARGAMING

126 page

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Asquith, S.       1979  Osprey   Wargames Series 1. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

31153 THE CAMPAIGN OF NASEBY 1645

40 page

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Asquith, S.       1979  Osprey   Wargames Series 1. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Signed by the Author. 

31152 THE CAMPAIGN OF NASEBY 1645

40 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Asquith, S.       1989  Argus Books   Hardback, some production creases to pages, edge of pages yellowed otherwise 
good in faded and scuffed dustjacket. 

35484 WARGAMING WORLD WAR TWO

192 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Asquith, S.       1989  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31150 WARGAMING WORLD WAR TWO

191 page

Special Wargaming magazine produced by the staff of Military Modelling. Illustrated. Includes 
sheet of 'cut-out wargames buildings'. 

£20.00
Asquith, S. (edited. )       1985  Model & Allied Publications   Magazine; crease to corners of pages, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

37289 WARGAMES! 

76 page

An introduction to Ancient wargaming. Troop types, tactics, and how to win wargame battles 
using the Wargames Research Group playing rules. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Barker, P.       1975  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded boards. 

35130 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 9: ANCIENT WARGAMING

64 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Barker, P.       1981  PSL   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, nicotine armoma, otherwise a good copy in faded 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

33384 ALEXANDER THE GREAT'S CAMPAIGNS: A GUIDE TO ANCIENT POLITICAL AND 
MILITARY WARGAMING

160 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£16.00

Barker, P.       1981  PSL   Paperback, very good copy in lightly creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

31155 ALEXANDER THE GREAT'S CAMPAIGNS: A GUIDE TO ANCIENT POLITICAL AND 
MILITARY WARGAMING

160 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons; from 150BC to 600AD. With 126 illustrations and 
shield patterns. 

£15.00
Barker, P.       1972  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, dent and crease to 
corners of pages, previous owner's name to interior of cover otherwise good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

31297 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF IMPERIAL ROME

90 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons; from 150BC to 600AD. With 126 illustrations and 
shield patterns. 

£18.00
Barker, P.       1972  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback, dent to corners of pages, remains of 
bookplate, otherwise very good in yellowed, faded and creased card covers. 

31296 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF IMPERIAL ROME

90 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons; from 150BC to 600AD. With 146 illustrations and 200 
shield patterns. 

£30.00
Barker, P.       1981  Wargames Research Group   Revised fourth edition. Paperback, very good in dented card covers. 

31294 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF IMPERIAL ROME

148 page

Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. Greek, Macedonian, Thracian, Persian, Indian, 
Successor, Gallic, Carthaginian, Spanish, Roman & African armies. 72 illustrations. 

£18.00
Barker, P.       1971  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, occasional blemish and crease to pages otherwise good 
in yellowed and creased card covers. First edition. 

31276 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

62 page

Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. Greek, Macedonian, Thracian, Persian, Indian, 
Successor, Gallic, Carthaginian, Spanish, Roman & African armies. 72 illustrations. 

£18.00
Barker, P.       1976  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, foxing and blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased and marked card covers. Reprint. 

25462 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

62 page

Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. Greek, Macedonian, Thracian, Persian, Indian, 
Successor, Gallic, Carthaginian, Spanish, Roman & African armies. 72 illustrations. 

£20.00
Barker, P.       1976  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise good in creased 
and yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

27092 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

62 page

Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. Greek, Macedonian, Thracian, Persian, Indian, 
Successor, Gallic, Carthaginian, Spanish, Roman & African armies. 72 illustrations. 

£18.00
Barker, P.       1976  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, bottom of pages dented, occasional marks, pitting and 
creasing to pages and card covers. A good reference copy. Reprint. 

31275 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

62 page

Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. Greek, Macedonian, Thracian, Persian, Indian, 
Successor, Gallic, Carthaginian, Spanish, Roman & African armies. 72 illustrations. 

£20.00
Barker, P.       1976  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very good in 
lightly creased and discoloured card covers. Reprint. 

31274 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

62 page
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Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. Greek, Macedonian, Thracian, Persian, Indian, 
Successor, Gallic, Carthaginian, Spanish, Roman & African armies. 72 illustrations. 

£20.00
Barker, P.       1976  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
card covers. Reprint. 

21868 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

62 page

Published in collaboration with the War Games Reasearch Group. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Barker, P.       1976  EP Publishing   Booklet, heavy foxing to pages throughout; card covers yellowed and foxed. First 
edition. A good reference copy. 

26988 WARGAMING: KNOW THE GAME

40 page

Published in collaboration with the War Games Reasearch Group. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Barker, P.       1978  EP Publishing   Booklet, stain and wrinkle to pages, in yellowed card covers. Reprint. A good 
reference copy. 

31644 WARGAMING: KNOW THE GAME

40 page

Army lists for use with the De Bellis Multitudinis Wargames Rules. 

£5.00
Barker, P. & Scott, R. B.      1994  Wargames Research Group   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31375 D.B.M ARMY LISTS BOOK 4: 1071AD TO 1500AD

76 page

£5.00
Barker, P. (Introduction. )       1987  Wargames Research Group   Booklet; ink notes to text otherwise good in marked 
card covers. Includes 'quick reference' sheet and 1988 ammendments sheet. 

37338 WAR GAMES RULES 3000 BC TO 1485 AD (7TH EDITION) 

48 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£6.00
Bateman, P.         Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: The American War of Independence Series. Booklet, 
very good in card covers. No published date circa mid-1980s. 

33087 THE CAMDEN CAMPAIGN JULY TO AUGUST 1780

25 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£6.00

Bateman, P.         Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: The American War of Independence Series. Booklet, 
crease to one page otherwise good in card covers. No published date circa mid-1980s. 

33086 THE RACE TO THE DAN, WEITZELS MILL AND GULDFORD COURTHOUSE 18TH 
JANUARY - 14TH MARCH 1781

26 page

Includes the full rules for the famous Hyborian campaign and the full low down on map 
movement, contacts and battles, umpiring, supply and finance, characterisation, campaign 
newspapers, political skull duggery and adaptions for all eras. 

£15.00
Bath, T.       1973  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; blemish to edge of pages, marks and tear to 
endpaper otherwise good in yellowed, creased and chipped card covers. A good reference copy. 

33149 SETTING UP A WARGAMES CAMPAIGN

77 page

Includes the full rules for the famous Hyborian campaign and the full low down on map 
movement, contacts and battles, umpiring, supply and finance, characterisation, campaign 
newspapers, political skull duggery and adaptions for all eras. 

£20.00
Bath, T.       1973  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; very good in yellowed and creased card 
covers. 

31280 SETTING UP A WARGAMES CAMPAIGN

77 page

Includes the full rules for the famous Hyborian campaign and the full low down on map 
movement, contacts and battles, umpiring, supply and finance, characterisation, campaign 
newspapers, political skull duggery and adaptions for all eras. 

£18.00
Bath, T.       1973  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; ownership name to endpaper, corners of 
pages dented, occasional mark & blemish to edge of pages; in creased and marked card covers. A good working copy. 

24575 SETTING UP A WARGAMES CAMPAIGN

77 page

Includes the full rules for the famous Hyborian campaign and the full low down on map 
movement, contacts and battles, umpiring, supply and finance, characterisation, campaign 
newspapers, political skull duggery and adaptions for all eras. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Bath, T.       1978  Wargames Research Group   Second edition. Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise very 
good in lightly creased and yellowed card covers. 

31282 SETTING UP A WARGAMES CAMPAIGN

77 page
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Includes the full rules for the famous Hyborian campaign and the full low down on map 
movement, contacts and battles, umpiring, supply and finance, characterisation, campaign 
newspapers, political skull duggery and adaptions for all eras. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Bath, T.       1986  Wargames Research Group   Revised third edition. Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed and 
dented pictorial boards. 

27090 SETTING UP A WARGAMES CAMPAIGN

80 page

Wargames rules. Illustrations & tables. 

£8.00

Berry, P. & Wilkins, B.       1987  Partizan Press   Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers (where price-sticker 
removed. ) First edition. 

32264 FORLORN HOPE: BEING A WARGAMERS GUIDE TO THE LATE UNPARALLEL'D 
REBELLION 1639-1660

58 page

Wargames rules. Illustrations & tables. 

£10.00

Berry, P. & Wilkins, B.       1988  Partizan Press   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. Includes 'combat chart'. 
Includes 'combat chart'.

33176 FORLORN HOPE: BEING A WARGAMERS GUIDE TO THE LATE UNPARALLEL'D 
REBELLION 1639-1660 (AMENDED EDITION) 

64 page

Map pocket complete with 5 maps and chart. Illustrated. First edition. Signed by the Authors. 

£70.00
Bowden, S. & Tarbox, C.       1980  Empire Games Press   Armies of the Napoleonic Wars Research Series. 
Paperback; edge of pages yellowed; title page creased, marked and yellowed, signed by the authors; card covers 
creased, chipped and marked , (lacks cardboard outer sleeve - if issued? ) 

35104 ARMIES ON THE DANUBE 1809

186 page

Lists for use with the Ancient wargames rules 'Shock of Impact'. 

£6.00
Bussey, M. & Beck, I. S.      1981  Tabletop Games   Booklet, very good in marked card covers. 

32314 ARMY LISTS FOR THE SHOCK OF IMPACT RULES

42 page

Includes rule amendments and corrections. 

£5.00
Butler, R. P.      1988  Tabletop Games   Booklet; a few light marks and creasing to pages otherwise good in creased 
and marked card covers. 

37340 ARMY LISTS FOR TWO HUNDRED YEARS: 5MM WARGAMES RULES 1700-1900

84 page

£5.00
Butler, R. P.      1988  Tabletop Games   Booklet; very good in lightly marked card covers. Includes quick reference 
charts and rules amendments sheet. 

37339 TWO HUNDRED YEARS: 5MM WARGAMES RULES 1700-1900

50 page

Organisation, tactics, weapons and dress, 3200 BC to 612 BC. Illustrated with over 100 line 
drawings. 

£40.00
Buttery, A.       1974  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in yellowed card covers. 

34829 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF ANCIENT EGYPT AND ASSYRIA

83 page

Organisation, tactics, weapons and dress, 3200 BC to 612 BC. Illustrated with over 100 line 
drawings. 

£40.00
Buttery, A.       1974  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; very good in lightly marked card covers. 

23647 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF ANCIENT EGYPT AND ASSYRIA

83 page

Organisation, tactics, weapons and dress, 3200 BC to 612 BC. Illustrated with over 100 line 
drawings. 

£35.00
Buttery, A.       1974  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
creased and faded card covers. 

31290 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF ANCIENT EGYPT AND ASSYRIA

83 page

Organisation, tactics, weapons and dress, 3200 BC to 612 BC. Illustrated with over 100 line 
drawings. 

£30.00
Buttery, A.       1974  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; dent to corners of pages throughout, edge 
of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

37175 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF ANCIENT EGYPT AND ASSYRIA

83 page
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A guide to the Airfix HO/OO figure ranges; includes accessories, playsets, re-issues, and 
competitors figures. Well illustrated with colour photographs; box art, and examples. 

£16.99
Carbonel, J. C.      2010  Histoire and Collections   Action Figures and Toys series 6. New paperback copies. 

34092 AIRFIX'S LITTLE SOLDIERS HO/00 1959-2009

106 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Carter, B. J.      1975  David & Charles   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed and 
faded dustjacket. 

25275 NAVAL WARGAMES: WORLD WAR I AND WORLD WAR II

140 page

£40.00

Carter, L. & Bizar, S.       1975  Fantasy Games Unlimited Inc.    Paperback; foxing and creasing to pages throughout, 
some highlighting and underlining to text; creased covers covered in yellowed adhesive film. Includes 'quick 
reference' card (also covered in adhesive film) ; but lacks the separate map. A tatty reference copy only. 

37215 ROYAL ARMIES OF THE HYBOREAN AGE: A WARGAMERS GUIDE TO THE AGE OF 
CONAN

56 page

Wargame rules for recreating battles of the 20th century, with emphasis on WW2, from D-Day to 
the Fall of the Reich. Includes scenarios, historical background, and guide to making terrain & 
painting miniatures. With colour & b/w photographs & tables. 

£20.00
Charlton, C. , McCorquodale, S. & Wheatley, M.      2006  Great Escape Games   New hardback copies at a reduced 
price; published £25.00.

21361 RULES OF ENGAGEMENT: RULE BOOK

240 page

Includes Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Cole, H. N.      1972  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Knights Battles for Wargamers series. First English edition. 
Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise a very good, clean copy; laminate lifting to pictorial boards. 
Uncommon. 

26986 MINDEN 1759

108 page

A chronological guide to the German paratrooper in 1/6 scale model figures. Historical 
background with modelling notes. Illustrated throughout with colour photographs. 

£14.95
Collignon, Y. & Giuliani, R.       2008  Histoire & Collections   Action Figures & Toys series 5. New paperback 
copies. 

24475 FALLSCHIRMJAGER IN ACTION FIGURES

82 page

Medieval wargame rules. 

£4.00
Cook, A      1982  Tabletop Games   Booklet, light creasing to pages otherwise good in card covers. Includes pull-out 
'moral' table. 

16274 LANCE (THIRD EDITION) 

50 page

Includes Orders of Battle; illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Cooper, H. J.      1973  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA edition 
of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

26714 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: CHANCELLORSVILLE 1863

101 page

A colour practical guide to constructing model buildings and terrain for wargamers and 
modellers; detailed step-by-step instructions, scratch-building, modelling and painting tips; 
historical notes & over one hundred colour photographs. 

£10.00
Darnell, P.       2006  Touching History   New paperback copies. 

31169 TOUCHING HISTORY ISSUE 1: THE NAPOLEONIC SPANISH PENINSULAR WAR

76 page

A colour practical guide to constructing model buildings and terrain for wargamers and 
modellers; detailed step-by-step instructions, scratch-building, modelling and painting tips; 
historical notes & over one hundred colour photographs. 

£10.99
Darnell, P.       2006  Touching History   New paperback copies. 

17386 TOUCHING HISTORY ISSUE 2: THE ENGLISH CIVIL WAR

84 page

Includes Orders of Battle; illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Davis, P. & Cooper, H. J.      1973  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. This is the 
USA edition of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

26716 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: FIRST BULL RUN 1861

101 page
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A pictorial account of the campaign; illustrated using 20mm models and dioramas. 

£22.00
Delillio, G. S. W.       2002  Schiffer   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

37067 ARNHEM: DEFEAT AND GLORY - A MINIATURIST PERSPECTIVE

160 page

Brandy Station, Barlow's Knoll, Sickles's Folly and Pickett's Charge. Illustrated. 

£29.95
Drewienkiewicz, J. & Poole, A.       2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

35147 WARGAMING IN HISTORY VOLUME 3: GETTYSBURG 1863

184 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Dunn, P.       1970  MAP   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, small (tea) stains to margin of pages otherwise good in 
yellowed and chipped dustjacket. First edition. 

36325 SEA BATTLE GAMES

176 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Dunn, P.       1970  MAP   Hardback; very good in creased, yellowed, price-clipped and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

36431 SEA BATTLE GAMES

176 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Dunn, P.       1970  MAP   Hardback without dustjacket; boards stained, marked and faded, foxing to edge of pages; 
text clean and tidy. A good reference copy. First edition. 

36426 SEA BATTLE GAMES

176 page

A modeller's guide to constructing dioramas based around the Allied invasion of Sicily. Illustrated 
throughout with colour photographs. 

£17.99
Faggion, F.       2007  Auriga   New paperback copies. Dual English and Italian text. 

28990 OPERATION HUSKY, SICILY 1943

78 page

A new edition of the classic wargaming book. An excellent introduction to the wargaming hobby; 
making and converting models, plus layouts for battle scenes. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Featherstone, D.       1984  David & Charles   Second edition. Hardback, text clean and tidy but marks and blemishes 
to edge of pages; good in creased dustjacket. 

34635 BATTLES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

216 page

Updated and revised edition. An excellent introduction to the wargaming hobby; making and 
converting models, plus layouts for battle scenes. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1984  David & Charles   Second edition. Hardback, very good in torn and edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

25601 BATTLES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

216 page

Updated and revised edition. An excellent introduction to the wargaming hobby; making & 
converting models, plus layouts for battle scenes. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1984  David & Charles   Second edition. Hardback, very good in edge-creased and chipped 
dustjacket. 

27899 BATTLES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

216 page

A new edition of the classic wargaming book. An excellent introduction to the wargaming hobby; 
making and converting models, plus layouts for battle scenes. Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Featherstone, D.       1984  David & Charles   Second edition. Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. Reprint. Signed 
by the Author, 

31147 BATTLES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

216 page

Illustrated study on all aspects of wargaming. 

£17.00
Featherstone, D.       1988  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in heavily torn & creased dustjacket. 

25203 FEATHERSTONE'S COMPLETE WARGAMING

208 page

The battle, the armies, and how to fight it as a wargame. Maps. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1972  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in faded and scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA 
edition of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. Signed by the Author. 

27113 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: POITIERS 1356

64 page
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Illustrated. 

£22.00
Featherstone, D.       1973  Stanley Paul   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed 
and torn dustjacket. 4th impression. 

31705 NAVAL WAR GAMES: FIGHTING SEA BATTLES WITH MODEL SHIPS

222 page

Rules and scenarios for wargaming with small groups of figures. Illustrated. 

£22.00
Featherstone, D.       1975  PSL   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in yellowed and torn 
dustjacket. First edition. 

37154 SKIRMISH WARGAMING

100 page

Rules and scenarios for wargaming with small groups of figures. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Featherstone, D.       1975  PSL   Hardback, rear endpaper creased otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. First 
edition. 

28525 SKIRMISH WARGAMING

100 page

Rules and scenarios for wargaming with small groups of figures. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Featherstone, D.       1975  PSL   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. First edition. 

28924 SKIRMISH WARGAMING

100 page

Rules and scenarios for wargaming with small groups of figures. Illustrated. 

£22.00
Featherstone, D.       1975  PSL   Hardback, ink mark and crease to endpaper, corners of boards dented otherwise very 
good in torn, stained and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

34457 SKIRMISH WARGAMING

100 page

With 60 illustrations. 

£45.00
Featherstone, D.       1973  Kaye & Ward   Hardback; slight lean to spine, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very 
good in creased and tape-repaired dustjacket. First edition. 

33610 SOLO-WARGAMING

192 page

With 60 illustrations. 

£45.00
Featherstone, D.       1973  Kaye & Ward   Hardback; scuff to endpaper otherwise very good; corner of boards dented, 
dustjacket marked, torn and creased. First edition. 

27015 SOLO-WARGAMING

192 page

With 60 illustrations. 

£45.00
Featherstone, D.       1973  Kaye & Ward   Hardback; slight lean to spine, edge of pages yellowed, previous owner's 
name to endpaper otherwise very good in in yellowed and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

34456 SOLO-WARGAMING

192 page

With 60 illustrations. 

£40.00
Featherstone, D.       1973  Kaye & Ward   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages, otherwise very good; dustjacket is 
stuck to boards with laminate film which has yellowed. First edition. 

27016 SOLO-WARGAMING

192 page

Illustrated. 

£18.00

Featherstone, D.       1977  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded, chipped and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

25616 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 4: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE MEDITERRANEAN 
CAMPAIGNS 1943-1945

152 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00

Featherstone, D.       1977  PSL   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in price-clipped and 
faded dustjacket. 

23244 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 4: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE MEDITERRANEAN 
CAMPAIGNS 1943-1945

152 page

Illustrated. 

£18.00

Featherstone, D.       1977  PSL   Hardback, yellowing and foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped, 
yellowed and faded dustjacket. 

36100 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 4: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE MEDITERRANEAN 
CAMPAIGNS 1943-1945

152 page
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Illustrated. 

£20.00

Featherstone, D.       1977  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

25204 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 4: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE MEDITERRANEAN 
CAMPAIGNS 1943-1945

152 page

Illustrated. 

£18.00

Featherstone, D.       1977  PSL   Hardback, small indentation to endpapers, 'damaged' sticker to interior flap of 
dustjacket and front paste-down otherwise very good in yellowed and price-clipped dustjacket. 

25144 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 4: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE MEDITERRANEAN 
CAMPAIGNS 1943-1945

152 page

Origins, equipment, tactics & engagements with emphasis on the battles at Crete and Arnhem; 
rules and suggestions for wargamers. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1977  Kaye & Ward   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed 
and lightly creased dustjacket. 

24359 WARGAMING AIRBORNE OPERATIONS

250 page

Origins, equipment, tactics and engagements with emphasis on the battles at Crete and Arnhem; 
rules and suggestions for wargamers. Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Featherstone, D.       1977  Kaye & Ward   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded & yellowed 
dustjacket. 

28922 WARGAMING AIRBORNE OPERATIONS

250 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1991  Argus   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

35134 WARGAMING IN HISTORY: THE PENINSULAR WAR

128 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D.       1991  Argus   Paperback, very good in marked and scuffed card covers. 

37228 WARGAMING IN HISTORY: THE PENINSULAR WAR

128 page

Fifteen historical battles and background notes for wargames. Battles include Pavia 1525, Pinkie 
1547, Lutzen 1632, Cropredy Bridge 1644, Auldearn 1645, and the Battle of the Dunes 1658; 
maps. 

£18.00
Featherstone, D.       1977  David & Charles   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped and 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

21386 WARGAMING PIKE AND SHOT

160 page

Fifteen historical battles & background notes for wargames. Battles include Pavia 1525, Pinkie 
1547, Lutzen 1632, Cropredy Bridge 1644, Auldearn 1645, and the Battle of the Dunes 1658; 
maps. 

£18.00
Featherstone, D.       1977  David & Charles   Hardback, 'damaged' sticker to endpaper, corner tips of boards dented 
otherwise very good in discoloured dustjacket. 

25600 WARGAMING PIKE AND SHOT

160 page

Reprint of the book first published 1969. With new format and layout. Illustrated. 

£13.95
Featherstone, D. (Curry, J. edited. )       2008  Lulu   New paperback copies. 

31749 DONALD FEATHERSTONE'S ADVANCED WAR GAMES: IDEAS FOR WARGAMING

238 page

Reprint of the book first published 1965. With new format and layout; new foreword by David 
Manley. Includes a new set of rules for WW2 Coastal Warfare. Illustrated. 

£14.95
Featherstone, D. (Curry, J. edited. )       2008  Lulu   New paperback copies

31748 DONALD FEATHERSTONE'S NAVAL WAR GAMES : WARGAMING WITH MODEL SHIPS

260 page

Reprint of the book first published 1977. Includes a new set of WW2 rules 'Tarred and Feathered' 
by Bob Cordery. With new format and layout. Illustrated. 

£14.95
Featherstone, D. (Curry, J. edited. )       2009  Lulu   New paperback copies. 

31750 DONALD FEATHERSTONE'S WARGAMING AIRBORNE OPERATIONS

276 page
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Ten historical scenarios for armoured wargaming, including World War One, the Spanish Civil 
War, World War Two and post-war conflicts. Includes rules and illustrations. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F & Robinson, K.       1979  Macdonald and Jane's   Paperback, crease and dent to pages; in creased 
card covers. A good reference copy. 

35471 BATTLES WITH MODEL TANKS

150 page

Ten historical scenarios for armoured wargaming, including World War One, the Spanish Civil 
War, World War Two and post-war conflicts. Includes rules and illustrations. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D. F & Robinson, K.       1979  Macdonald and Jane's   Paperback, bookplate to interior of cover 
otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

35335 BATTLES WITH MODEL TANKS

150 page

Ten historical scenarios for armoured wargaming, including World War One, the Spanish Civil 
War, World War Two and post-war conflicts. Includes rules and illustrations. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F & Robinson, K.       1979  Macdonald and Jane's   Paperback, foxing to pages and interior of 
covers; ink notes to blank page, otherwise good in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

35242 BATTLES WITH MODEL TANKS

150 page

Ten historical scenarios for armoured wargaming, including World War One, the Spanish Civil 
War, World War Two and post-war conflicts. Includes rules and illustrations. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D. F & Robinson, K.       1979  Macdonald and Jane's   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased, 
mark to margin of a few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35185 BATTLES WITH MODEL TANKS

150 page

Illustrated. 

£35.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1970  Stanley Paul & Co.    Second impression. Hardback, very good in creased and yellowed 
dustjacket. 

31190 ADVANCED WAR GAMES

214 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1970  Stanley Paul & Co.    Second impression. Hardback; foxing and marks to edge of pages 
otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

37285 ADVANCED WAR GAMES

214 page

15 historical battles including Pharsalus, Poitiers, Cheriton, Wilson’s Creek, Little Bighorn, Pork 
Chop Hill and St. Nazaire; with accompanying notes on reconstruction for war games. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F.       1974  David & Charles   Hardback; very good in price-clipped dustjacket. Signed by the 
Author. 

21307 BATTLE NOTES FOR WARGAMERS

174 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00

Featherstone, D. F.      1976  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

34858 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 1: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE WESTERN DESERT 
CAMPAIGN 1940-1942

156 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00

Featherstone, D. F.      1973  PSL   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, corners of boards dented otherwise good in 
torn, creased and yellowed dustjacket. First edition. 

34808 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE WESTERN DESERT 
CAMPAIGN 1940-1942

156 page

Illustrated. 

£40.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1974  Stanley Paul & Co.    Hardback, very good in lightly faded dustjacket. Third impression. 

28507 WAR GAME CAMPAIGNS

214 page

Wargaming from the American Civil War to the end of World War Two. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1976  Stanley Paul   Hardback, very good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. 

35125 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME FOUR 1861 TO 1945

240 page
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The armies, arms and information necessary to re-fight table-top battles of the Ancient and 
Medieval periods. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1975  Stanley Paul   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. Second impression. Signed by the Author. 

20861 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME ONE 3000BC TO 1500AD

304 page

The armies, arms and information necessary to re-fight table-top battles of the Ancient and 
Medieval periods. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1975  Stanley Paul   Hardback without dustjacket; lean to spine otherwise a good clean copy. 
2nd impression. 

31635 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME ONE 3000BC TO 1500AD

304 page

The armies, arms and information necessary to re-fight table-top battles of the Ancient and 
Medieval periods. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1975  Stanley Paul   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. Second impression. 

31194 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME ONE 3000BC TO 1500AD

304 page

The armies, arms and information necessary to re-fight table-top battles. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1975  Stanley Paul   Hardback, very good in yellowed and chipped dustjacket. 

35578 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME THREE 1792 TO 1859

248 page

The armies, arms and information necessary to re-fight table-top battles. Illustrated. 

£22.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1975  Stanley Paul   Hardback, very good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. 

31652 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME THREE 1792 TO 1859

248 page

Wargaming the 'Horse and Musket' period; from the Hussite Wars to the American Revolution. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1974  Stanley Paul   Hardback, exlib; endpaper removed, usual library markings, pages marked, 
creased and yellowed in torn and creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

35126 WAR GAMES THROUGH THE AGES: VOLUME TWO 1420 TO 1783

208 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1962  Stanley Paul   Hardback without dustjacket, ink annotation, foxing to pages, boards 
heavily marked and paint-splashed. A tatty reference copy. First edition. 

21257 WAR GAMES: BATTLES AND MANOEUVRES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

158 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1965  Stanley Paul   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. Second Impression 

31654 WAR GAMES: BATTLES AND MANOEUVRES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

158 page

Illustrations & maps, 

£12.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1967  Stanley Paul   Hardback, light stain and wrinkle to first few pages, occasional crease to 
pages, otherwise good in heavily torn and creased and stained dustjacket. Third impression. 

31181 WAR GAMES: BATTLES AND MANOEUVRES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

158 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1970  Stanley Paul   Hardback, edge of pages discoloured otherwise good in marked, torn and 
creased dustjacket. 5th Impression. Reprint. 

34637 WAR GAMES: BATTLES AND MANOEUVRES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

158 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1972  Stanley Paul   Hardback, old ink price to endpaper, light crease to last few pages 
otherwise a good clean copy in torn and creased dustjacket. 6th Impression. Reprint. 

33846 WAR GAMES: BATTLES AND MANOEUVRES WITH MODEL SOLDIERS

158 page

Organisation, weapons, battles and campaigns, and how to re-fight them in miniature. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Featherstone, D. F.      1977  MAP   Hardback, very good in marked, torn and tape-repaired dustjacket. 

37156 WARGAMERS HANDBOOK OF THE AMERICAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE

107 page
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Fifteen battles discussed; from Kadesh 1288 BC to the First Battle of St. Albans 1455. With rules 
and maps. 

£15.00
Featherstone, D. F.       1975  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, pages yellowed, marks to 
edge of pages, occasional mark and crease to page in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

35802 WARGAMING ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL PERIODS

144 page

Fifteen battles discussed; from Kadesh 1288 BC to the First Battle of St. Albans 1455. With rules 
and maps. 

£30.00
Featherstone, D. F.       1975  David & Charles   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased 
dustjacket. Inscribed 'To my good friend Terry Wise, Good Wargaming! '. Signed by the Author. 

31180 WARGAMING ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL PERIODS

144 page

Plataea, Arbela, Cannae, The Teutoburger Wald. Illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Fletcher, J.       1974  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire No.187 in the Discovering series. Paperback, pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in creased and faded card covers. 

33397 DISCOVERING FAMOUS BATTLES: ANCIENT WARFARE

56 page

Plataea, Arbela, Cannae, The Teutoburger Wald. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Fletcher, J.       1974  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire No.187 in the Discovering series. Paperback, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased and faded card covers. 

33395 DISCOVERING FAMOUS BATTLES: ANCIENT WARFARE

56 page

Colour photographs of some of the entries in the 1989 Golden Demon Awards, includes examples 
of the Games Workshop staff painters; also includes 'The Citadel Miniatures Painting Guide'- a 
colour step-by-step guide to painting miniature fantasy figures. 

£20.00
Games Workshop (Jones, A. Introduction)       1989  Games Workshop   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. 

22270 FANTASY MINIATURES

54 page

£8.00
Giles, H.       1978  Napoleonic Association   Booklet; very good in creased and marked card covers. 

34194 TACTICAL WARGAME RULES 1792-1815 (SECOND EDITION) 

35 page

£4.00
Gittings, A. J.      1986  Navwar Productions Limited / Heroics & Ros Figures   Booklet; very good in marked card 
covers. 

37346 5MM NAPOLEONIC ARMY LISTS

16 page

£5.00
Gittings, A. J.      1985  Navwar Productions Limited / Heroics & Ros Figures   Booklet; very good in marked card 
covers. 

37345 NAPOLEONIC PERIOD 5MM WARGAMES RULES

42 page

Maps & illustrations, 7 plates in colour. 

£15.00
Grant, C.       1977  MAP / Argus Books   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed and a little wrinkled otherwise good in 
scuffed, torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

31192 ANCIENT BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS

112 page

Suggested rules, tables of score values, and background to WWII wargaming; illustrations & 
tables

£30.00
Grant, C.       1976  MAP   Fourth impression. Hardback; wrinkle to endpaper where prize bookplate fixed, otherwise 
a very good, clean copy in torn and creased dustjacket. 

34809 BATTLE! PRACTICAL WARGAMING

159 page

Background, tactics, capabilities and rules. Illustrations & plans. 

£20.00
Grant, C.       1974  MAP   Hardback; pages yellowed, otherwise fery good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

35546 NAPOLEONIC WARGAMING

160 page

Background, tactics, capabilities and rules. Illustrations & plans. 

£18.00
Grant, C.       1974  MAP   Hardback; pages yellowed, mark to endpaper, paint marks to a couple of pages otherwise 
good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

35532 NAPOLEONIC WARGAMING

160 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Grant, C.       1974  A & C Black   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

22058 THE ANCIENT WAR GAME

160 page

Illustrations, maps & diagrams. 

£50.00
Grant, C.       1971  A & C Black   First edition. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, corner crease to one page, 
otherwise very good in yellowed, creased and torn dustjacket. 

31186 THE WAR GAME

191 page

Illustrations, maps & diagrams. 

£50.00
Grant, C.       1971  A & C Black   First edition. Hardback, previous owner's bookplate to paste-down, otherwise very 
good in scuffed dustjacket. 

33157 THE WAR GAME

191 page

This is a paperback reprint of the 1971 edition; with new introduction by Charles Stewart Grant, 
son of the late Charles Grant, and a new section 'Rules for the War Game' - a synopsis of the 
rules. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Grant, C.       2007  Trotman   New paperback copies. 

22183 THE WAR GAME

191 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Grant, C.       1979  Cassell   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

36506 WARGAME TACTICS

192 page

Reprinting the first Teaser ever, (from 'Battle for Wargamers', 1978) , together with the first 
twelve 'Battlegames' Teasers; the use of historical battles as the basis for scenarios, and a brand 
new Teaser based on the Peninsular War battle of Roliça. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Grant, C. (Foreword)       2008  Battlegames   New paperback copies. 

31804 BATTLEGAMES SPECIAL EDITION: TABLE TOP TEASERS VOLUME 1

74 page

English, French, Jacobite, Austrian, Bavarian, Danish, Dutch, German, Prussian, Italian, 
Portugueses, Spanish armies, uniforms, organisation, campaigns and battles. Over 100 
illustrations & 12 maps. 

£45.00
Grant, C. S.      1986  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

34861 FROM PIKE TO SHOT: ARMIES AND BATTLES IN WESTERN EUROPE 1685 TO 1720

164 page

Companion to Charles Grant's classic 'The War Game'. Charles Stuart Grant, the original 
author's son, adds new information on the Grants' armies, scenarios and tips mostly for 18th 
century and American Civil War wargaming, wargames campaigns, refighting Lobositz, Guilford 
Courthouse and a variant of Gettysburg, new rules & playsheets. Skirmish Wargaming at its most 
fun! 

£22.50
Grant, C. S.      2008  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies. Illustrated throughout with photographs, tables, 
diagrams, and 6 colour plates. 

25153 THE WAR GAME COMPANION

192 page

Orders of battle, historical analysis, colour uniform plates of specialist troops by Bob Marrion. 
Illustrated. 

£31.50

Grant, C. S.       2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

37088 WARGAMING IN HISTORY VOLUME 5: THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: MINDEN, 
KUNERSDORF, AN ACTION AT TORGAU AND MAXEN

188 page

The campaigns and battles, the Company and Crown Forces, the Armies of the Mahrattas and 
Mysore; tactics for the period, wargame rules and scenarios; bibliographies of key personalities, 
glossary and bibliography. Illustrations, maps & uniform details. 

£8.99
Grant, C. S. & Asquith, S. A.      1995  CSG Publications (Wargaming)    New paperback copies. A4 spiral-bound 
booklet. 

28839 WELLINGTON IN INDIA: A WARGAMERS GUIDE 1790 TO 1805

68 page
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Detailed campaign history plus a wargames refighting of the battles. Illustrated. 

£29.95

Grant, C. S. & Olley, P.       2010  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

34057 WARGAMING IN HISTORY VOLUME 2: THE WAR OF THE AUSTRIAN SUCCESSION: 
DETTINGEN, FONTENOY AND LAUFFELD

192 page

Orders of battle, historical analysis, colour uniform plates of hussars by Bob Marrion. Illustrated. 

£29.95

Grant, C. S. , & Grant, C. and N.      2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

36268 WARGAMING IN HISTORY VOLUME 4: THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: HASTENBECK, 
ROSSBACH AND LEUTHEN

184 page

Detailed reconstructions of the battles - or part of the battles - recreated on the wargames table. 
Historical analysis, colour uniform plates by Bob Marrion. Illustrated. 

£29.95

Grant, C. S. , & Olley, P.       2009  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

36438 WARGAMING IN HISTORY VOLUME 1: THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: KREFELD, 
SANDERSHAUSEN AND LUTTERBURG 1758

140 page

Chinese, Bactian, Korean, Islamic, Mongolian, Japanese etc. 1027 BC - 1286 AD. Over 100 
illustrations. 

£40.00
Greer, J. P.      1975  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. 

35135 THE ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF ANCIENT CHINA

122 page

Chinese, Bactian, Korean, Islamic, Mongolian, Japanese etc. 1027 BC - 1286 AD. Over 100 
illustrations. 

£40.00
Greer, J. P.      1975  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise 
very good in yellowed card covers. 

34830 THE ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF ANCIENT CHINA

122 page

Complete with four original wargames. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Griffith, P.       1982     Paperback. A very good, complete set, comprising 4 game boards, 4 (un-used) printed sheets 
of counters and cards; 3 reference sheets. The large format paperback is dented on the corners otherwise a good 
example of an uncommon publication. 

33027 A BOOK OF SANDHURST WARGAMES

64 page

The organisation, equipment, uniforms, flags and tactics of the armies of the Renaissance period 
of European history. With 100s of b/w illustrations and line drawings. 

£25.00
Gush, G.       1975  PSL   First edition. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, endpapers and edge of pages discoloured 
where thumbed; in torn and creased dustjacket. Includes errata slip. A good reference copy. 

31709 RENAISSANCE ARMIES 1480-1650

128 page

The organisation, equipment, uniforms, flags and tactics of the armies of the Renaissance period 
of European history. With 100s of b/w illustrations and line drawings. 

£30.00
Gush, G.       1975  PSL   First edition. Hardback; corners of boards dented, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in faded and creased dustjacket. Includes errata slip.  

37229 RENAISSANCE ARMIES 1480-1650

128 page

The organisation, equipment, uniforms, flags and tactics of the armies of the Renaissance period 
of European history. With 100s of b/w illustrations and line drawings. 

£45.00
Gush, G.       1982  PSL   Revised Second edition. Hardback, crease to endpaper, pages a little yellowed with age 
otherwise a very good copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27089 RENAISSANCE ARMIES 1480-1650 (SECOND EDITION) 

128 page

£18.00

Gush, G.       1979  Wargames Research Group   Booklet, pages a little yellowed otherwise good in creased card 
covers. Includes (creased) separate 'quick reference sheet'. 

33031 WARGAMES RULES FOR FIFTEENTH TO SEVENTEENTH CENTURIES (1420-1700) 2ND 
EDITION

52 page
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£18.00

Gush, G.       1979  Wargames Research Group   Booklet, old ink price to title page, edge of pages a little yellowed 
otherwise good in scratched and creased card covers. Includes separate 'quick reference sheet'. 

31624 WARGAMES RULES FOR FIFTEENTH TO SEVENTEENTH CENTURIES (1420-1700) 2ND 
EDITION

52 page

'Magic and Monsters' - A complete fantasy gaming system. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Hackett, M.       2007  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

31760 FANTASY WARGAMING: A GUIDE TO FANTASY ROLE PLAY AND TABLE-TOP BATTLES

266 page

A set of skirmish wargame rules for the Indian Mutiny - which by a slight adaptation can also be 
used for large-scale actions. Suitable for 25/30mm & 15mm scale figures. With inserts. 

£6.00
Hall, T. & Needham, R.       1988  Active Service Press   Booklet, A4 stapled card covers; tape-marks to edge of 
covers otherwise very good. 

31402 INDIAN MUTINY SKIRMISH RULES

18 page

A set of skirmish wargame rules recreating military actions of the period of the Crimean War - 
which by a slight adaptation can also be used for large-scale actions. Suitable for 25mm & 15mm 
scale figures. With inserts. 

£6.00
Hall, T. , Sutherland, & Needham, R.      1988  Active Service Press   Booklet, A4 stapled card covers; very good. 

31403 CRIMEAN WAR BATTLE RULES

20 page

Wargame rules. With pull-out 'playsheet'. 

£6.00
Halsall, T. J.      1985  Newbury Rules   Booklet, very good in marked card covers. 

32285 FAST PLAY RULES FOR ANCIENT WARFARE SUITABLE FOR BIG BATTLES

40 page

Wargame rules. With quick reference sheet. 

£8.00
Halsall, T. J.      1980  Newbury Rules   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased and scuffed 
(where price sticker removed) card covers. 

32300 RULES FOR WARGAMERS: 18TH CENTURY WARFARE (2ND EDITION) 

34 page

Includes Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Harris, H.       1971  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. First edition. 

31209 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE ALMA 1854

65 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harris, H.       1971  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA edition of 
the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

27114 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE ALMA 1854

65 page

Includes Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Harris, H.       1971  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good in dented pictorial boards. First edition. 

19610 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE ALMA 1854

65 page

Wargame lists to suit the 4th edition of the Tercio rules. Revised with additions by J. Sharples. 
With summary sheet. 

£7.00
Harris, P. & Parsons, G.       1979  Tabletop Games   Booklet, very good in marked and stained card covers. 

32312 TERCIO: ARMY LISTS (3RD EDITION) 

33 page

Organisation, tactics, dress & weapons. 188 illustrations by Ian Heath. A completely different 
book from Phil Barker's original WRGP publication with the same title. Armies include: Persian, 
Greek, Boiotian, Spartan Athenian, Phokian, Aitolian etc

£20.00
Head, D.       1982  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, nicotine aroma, corners of pages dented otherwise good 
in yellowed, scuffed, and creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

33156 ARMIES OF THE MACEDONIAN AND PUNIC WARS 359 BC TO 146 BC

192 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Heath, I.       1980  PSL   Hardback, publisher's 'damaged' sticker to endpaper, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

31633 A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE CRUSADES

160 page

Wargaming - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 14 of 2901 January 2012



Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. 96 illustrations. 

£12.00
Heath, I.       1978  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback; dent and blemish to pages otherwise good; 
card covers creased and marked - and corner of front cover cut off. A good reference copy only. 

37208 ARMIES AND ENEMIES OF THE CRUSADES 1096-1291

120 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. With 147 line illustrations and 149 coats-of-arms. 
Andalusia, Bulgaria, England, Estonia, France, Holy Roman Empire, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, 
Morocco, Polans, Wales etc. 

£58.00
Heath, I.       1989  Wargames Research Group   Revised Second Edition. Paperback, blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise good in lightly marked card covers. 

28544 ARMIES OF FEUDAL EUROPE 1066-1300

201 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. With 137 illustrations. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       1976  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback, gift inscription from Phil Barker (WRGP 
author) , previous owner's name to interior of cover; light foxing / blemish to edge of pages, otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. 

31255 ARMIES OF THE DARK AGES 600-1066

132 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. With 137 illustrations. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       1976  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers. 

31254 ARMIES OF THE DARK AGES 600-1066

132 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. With 137 illustrations. 

£12.00
Heath, I.       1976  Wargames Research Group   First edition. Paperback, blemish to a couple of pages otherwise very 
good in creased and faded card covers. 

15383 ARMIES OF THE DARK AGES 600-1066

132 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. 148 illustrations. 

£16.00
Heath, I.       1980  Wargames Research Group   Revised second edition. Paperback, very good in lightly yellowed 
card covers. 

31257 ARMIES OF THE DARK AGES 600-1066

128 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. The Hundred Years' War, the Wars of the Roses and the 
Burgundian Wars 1300-1487. With 159 line illustrations and 215 coats-of-arms. 

£35.00
Heath, I.       1982  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, dent to corners of a few pages otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. 

35133 ARMIES OF THE MIDDLE AGES: VOLUME 1

192 page

Organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. The Ottoman Empire, Eastern Europe, and the North 
East 1300-1500. With 174 line illustrations and 105 coats-of-arms. 

£30.00
Heath, I.       1984  Wargames Research Group   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages dented otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

31272 ARMIES OF THE MIDDLE AGES: VOLUME 2

201 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 133 figures, 41 illustrations, 12 maps. 

£15.00

Heath, I.       1998  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37178 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 1: CENTRAL ASIA AND THE 
HIMALAYAN KINGDOMS

167 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 183 figures, 39 illustrations, 6 maps. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       1998  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37179 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 2: CHINA

174 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 125 figures, 52 illustrations, 9 maps. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       1999  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37180 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 3: INDIA'S NORTH-EAST FRONTIER

168 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 168 figures, 68 illustrations, 9 maps. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       2003  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37181 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 4: BURMA AND INDO-CHINA

207 page
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A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£6.00
Heath, P. P. H.      1985  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: Napoleonic Series. Booklet, very good in 
feaded card covers. 

33085 DRESDEN 26TH-27TH AUGUST 1813

25 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£5.00
Heath, P. P. H.      1985  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: Napoleonic Series. Booklet, good in stained 
card covers. 

35646 LUTZEN 2ND MAY 1813

23 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£6.00
Heath, P. P. H.      1985  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: Napoleonic Series. Booklet, very good in 
feaded card covers. 

33084 THE KATZBACH 26TH AUGUST 1813

25 page

Wargames rules, background history, notes on the uniforms and equipment and three scenarios. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Herbert, E.       1990  Argus Books   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

25689 WARGAMING IN HISTORY: THE SECOND ANGLO-BOER WAR

95 page

Wargames rules, background history, notes on the uniforms and equipment and three scenarios. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Herbert, E.       1990  Sterling Publishing   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

25688 WARGAMING IN HISTORY: THE SECOND ANGLO-BOER WAR

95 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Herbert, E.       1990  Argus Books   Paperback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in card 
covers. 

21388 WARGAMING IN HISTORY: THE SECOND ANGLO-BOER WAR

95 page

Illustrated catalogue of figures and models; with additional articles and painting guides - several 
ACW articles by Scotty Bowden. 

£18.00
Hinchliffe Models Limited.       1977     Paperback; spiral bound; ink notes to 'notes' page; contents good but card 
covers creased, yellowed and marked. Includes some 'used' 1977 price lists. Uncommon. 

34626 THE HINCHLIFFE HANDBOOK FOR WARGAMERS AND COLLECTORS

133 page

Includes Orders of Battle; illustrations & maps. 

£6.00
Holmes, E. R.      1973  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA edition 
of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

26715 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: BORODINO 1812

69 page

Dungeons, dragons, and adventures in fantasy gaming. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Holmes, J. E.      1981  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

31191 FANTASY ROLE PLAYING GAMES

224 page

Dungeons, dragons, and adventures in fantasy gaming. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Holmes, J. E.      1981  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, creased and 
part-missing dustjacket. 

17319 FANTASY ROLE PLAYING GAMES

224 page

Dungeons, dragons, and adventures in fantasy gaming. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Holmes, J. E.      1981  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in yellowed and chipped dustjacket. 

31130 FANTASY ROLE PLAYING GAMES

224 page

Background books for Wargamers and Modellers series. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hurren, B. J.      1975  William Luscombe   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

36132 THE BATTLE OF WATERLOO

176 page
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First issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Including: 
Marathon 490BC; Maldon AD991; Liebenau 1757. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hyde, H. (editor. )       2006  Battlegames   Magazine; fine in card covers. 

36272 BATTLEGAMES MAGAZINE: THE SPIRIT OF WARGAMING: ISSUE 1

48 page

Second issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Including: 
World War Two wargaming; Napoleonic skirmish rules; Liebenau 1757 . Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hyde, H. (editor. )       2006  Battlegames   Magazine; fine in card covers. 

36274 BATTLEGAMES MAGAZINE: THE SPIRIT OF WARGAMING: ISSUE 2

48 page

Third issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Including: The 
Siege of Badajoz 1936; a Gladiator game; English Civil War wargaming. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hyde, H. (editor. )       2006  Battlegames   Magazine; fine in card covers. 

36273 BATTLEGAMES MAGAZINE: THE SPIRIT OF WARGAMING: ISSUE 3

48 page

Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Including: Kassassin 1882; 
Wargaming World War One, and the Battle of Ravenna 1512; painting Great Northern War 
uniforms. Illustrated. 

£2.00
Hyde, H. (editor. )       2007  Battlegames   Magazine; fine in card covers. 

36271 BATTLEGAMES MAGAZINE: THE SPIRIT OF WARGAMING: ISSUE 7

52 page

The organisation of 25 European armies; from corps to company level. Orders of Battle, 
diagrams. 

£18.00
Johnson, R.       1984  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, blemish and foxing to edge of pages and endpapers, 
otherwise good in creased, faded and foxed dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34633 NAPOLEONIC ARMIES: A WARGAMER'S CAMPAIGN DIRECTORY 1805-1815

148 page

Wargaming World War II battles in 20-25mm scale. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Lyall, G. & B.       1976  A & C Black   Hardback; very good in pictorial boards. 

36427 OPERATION WARBOARD

159 page

Wargaming World War II battles in 20-25mm scale. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Lyall, G. & B.       1976  A & C Black   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in chipped, bowed and 
faded pictorial boards. 

31203 OPERATION WARBOARD

159 page

Historical background, and rules for wargaming. Illustrated. 

£5.00
MacDowall, S.       1990  Argus Books   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

31165 WARGAMING IN HISTORY: GOTHS, HUNS AND ROMANS

95 page

First edition of the popular wargames magazine. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1983  Conflict Publications   Magazine; a good clean copy but crease to corners of pages 
and covers. 

35992 MINIATURE WARGAMES NO. 1

48 page

First edition of the popular wargames magazine. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1983  Conflict Publications   Magazine; very good in chipped covers. 

35993 MINIATURE WARGAMES NO. 1

48 page

First edition of the popular wargames magazine. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1983  Conflict Publications   Magazine; printing blur to one page, otherwise good in 
creased covers. 

35995 MINIATURE WARGAMES NO. 1

48 page

Second edition of the popular wargames magazine. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1983  Conflict Publications   Magazine; very good in lightly creased covers. 

35996 MINIATURE WARGAMES NO. 2

48 page
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Second edition of the popular wargames magazine. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1983  Conflict Publications   Magazine; good in creased covers. 

35997 MINIATURE WARGAMES NO. 2

48 page

Third edition of the popular wargames magazine. Illustrated. 

£7.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1983  Conflict Publications   Magazine; very good in lightly creased covers. 

35990 MINIATURE WARGAMES NO. 3

48 page

First issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Illustrated. 

£15.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1987  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; very good in scuffed card covers. 

36275 WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED: ISSUE 1

60 page

Second issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Illustrated. 

£10.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1987  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; very good in card covers. 

36278 WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED: ISSUE 2

52 page

Third issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1987  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; original price sticker to front cover 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

36277 WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED: ISSUE 3

52 page

Fourth issue. Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Illustrated. 

£8.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1987  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; very good in card covers. 

36279 WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED: ISSUE 4

58 page

Wargaming magazine; featuring articles, wargame rules and reviews. Illustrated. 

£6.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1988  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; very good in card covers. 

36276 WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED: ISSUE 5

52 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1989  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
creased card covers. 

37295 WARGAMES WORLD 2: WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED'S CHRISTMAS SPECIAL

68 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1989  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. 

37292 WARGAMES WORLD 3: WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED'S SPRING SPECIAL

68 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1989  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

37298 WARGAMES WORLD 4

68 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1989  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. 

37291 WARGAMES WORLD 5: OCTOBER/NOVEMBER 1989

52 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
MacFarlane, D. (edited. )       1988  Stratagem Publications Ltd.    Magazine; pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. 

37290 WARGAMES WORLD: WARGAMES ILLUSTRATED'S FIRST BIRTHDAY SPECIAL

68 page

For use with 'Rapid Fire! ' World War Two wargaming rules. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Marsh, R.       2007  Rapid Fire Publications   New paperback copies. 

31176 RAPID FIRE! BATTLE OF THE BULGE

72 page
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For use with 'Rapid Fire! ' WWII wargaming rules. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Marsh, R.       2004  Rapid Fire Publications   New paperback copies

31175 RAPID FIRE! SCENARIOS FOR NW EUROPE 1944-45

72 page

For use with 'Rapid Fire! ' World War Two wargaming rules. Illustrated. 

£9.99
Marsh, R.         Rapid Fire Publications   New paperback copies. 

31172 RAPID FIRE! THIRD SUPPLEMENT: SCENARIOS FOR THE RUSSIAN FRONT 1941-1945

55 page

Issued as a 'free gift' with Military Modelling Magazine. An illustrated colour introduction to the 
subject. 

£4.00
Military Modelling (Jones, K. Introduction. )         Argus Specialist Publications Ltd.    Booklet, very good in paper 
covers. 

14877 PAINTING

36 page

Issued as a 'free gift' with Military Modelling Magazine. An illustrated colour introduction to the 
subject. 

£3.00
Military Modelling (Jones, K. Introduction. )         Argus Specialist Publications Ltd.    Booklet, good in scuffed and 
creased card covers. 

34591 PAINTING

36 page

Issued as a 'free gift' with Military Modelling Magazine. An illustrated colour introduction to the 
subject. (no published date - circa late 1980s) 

£4.00
Military Modelling. Asquith, S. (Jones, K. Introduction. )         Argus Specialist Publications Ltd.    Booklet, very 
good in card covers. 

31759 WARGAMING

36 page

*from the library of noted author Donald Featherstone - his signature to front paste-down. * Text 
extracted from Napier's ‘Peninsula War’. +vii.

£5.00
Napier, W. Lt. Gen.      1910  John Murray   Hardback, original red cloth boards faded, chipped and stained, pages 
wrinkled, text clean. A good reference copy. 

21441 ENGLISH BATTLES AND SIEGES IN THE PENINSULA

469 page

Introduction to the history and types of historical wargames; includes basic rules and more 
detailed background to wargaming the Napoleonic, American Civil, and Second World Wars. 
Illustrated throughout. 

£7.00
Nash, D.       1974  Hamlyn   Paperback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

26981 WARGAMES

128 page

Campaigns, organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. With 80 illustrations and diagrams, 22 
maps. 

£40.00
Nelson, R.       1975  WGRP   First edition, paperback; corners of pages dented otherwise very good in yellowed and 
creased card covers. Uncommon. 

34833 ARMIES OF THE GREEK AND PERSIAN WARS 500 TO 350 BC

84 page

Campaigns, organisation, tactics, dress and weapons. With 80 illustrations and diagrams, 22 
maps. 

£40.00
Nelson, R.       1975  WGRP   First edition, paperback; corners of pages dented otherwise very good in yellowed and 
creased card covers. Uncommon. 

34832 ARMIES OF THE GREEK AND PERSIAN WARS 500 TO 350 BC

84 page

Background books for Wargamers and Modellers series. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Nelson, R. B.      1975  William Luscombe   Hardback, stain to bottom edge of pages and boards otherwise a good 
reference copy in creased dustjacket. 

31137 THE BATTLE OF SALAMIS

160 page

Background books for Wargamers and Modellers series. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Nelson, R. B.      1975  William Luscombe   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

31138 THE BATTLE OF SALAMIS

160 page
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Background books for Wargamers and Modellers series. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Nelson, R. B.      1975  William Luscombe   Hardback, foxing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good, 
dustjacket covered in clear adhesive film. 

31148 THE BATTLE OF SALAMIS

160 page

Ships, crews, tactics and campaigns of Greek, Persian, Carthaginian, Hellenic, Roman, Celtic, 
Germanic, Scandanavian and Byzantine fleets. Illustrated with line drawings & maps. 

£45.00
Nelson, R. B.      1973  WGRGP   Paperback, yellowing to edge of pages, otherwise very good in yellowed and lightly 
creased card covers. Uncommon. 

34953 WARFLEETS OF ANTIQUITY

101 page

Ships, crews, tactics and campaigns of Greek, Persian, Carthaginian, Hellenic, Roman, Celtic, 
Germanic, Scandanavian and Byzantine fleets. Illustrated with line drawings & maps. 

£40.00
Nelson, R. B.      1973  WGRGP   Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout, yellowing and blemish to edge of 
pages otherwise good in creased and yellowed card covers. Uncommon. 

31268 WARFLEETS OF ANTIQUITY

101 page

Ships, crews, tactics and campaigns of Greek, Persian, Carthaginian, Hellenic, Roman, Celtic, 
Germanic, Scandanavian and Byzantine fleets. Illustrated with line drawings & maps. 

£48.00
Nelson, R. B.      1973  WGRGP   Paperback, previous owner's name to interior of cover, yellowing to edge of pages, 
otherwise very good in yellowed and lightly creased card covers. Uncommon. 

31269 WARFLEETS OF ANTIQUITY

101 page

Orders of Battle; organisation, engagements and actions 1774-1781. A useful guide for 
wargamers. 

£20.00

Novak, G.       1988  Ulster Imports   Campaign Booklet Number 7. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

33427 A GUIDE TO THE AMERICAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE IN THE NORTH 'WE HAD 
ALWAYS GOVERNED OURSELVES AND WE ALWAYS MEANT TO'

108 page

A game for two players. 

£15.00
Operational Studies Group      1979  Operational Studies Group   This is a Wargame (not a book). Includes fold-out 
game map of Little Round Top, 100 cardboard playing pieces (unused) ; and rules. 

31404 A CIVIL WAR GAME: THE 20TH MAINE - THE BATTLE FOR LITTLE ROUND TOP

page

Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Orr, M.       1972  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good in chipped pictorial boards. 

35129 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: DETTINGEN 1743

79 page

Survey of over 275 wargames, plus an illustrated turn-by-turn account of a simulation game of the 
battle of Nordlingen. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Palmer, N.       1980  Sphere   Paperback, corner crease to a few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

35123 THE COMPREHENSIVE GUIDE TO BOARD WARGAMING

223 page

A well illustrated guide to painting miniature fantasy figures; with helpful hints, artwork, figure 
making and background information on the hobby. 

£12.00

Parkinson, S.       1986  Paper Tiger   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

29174 HEROES FOR WARGAMES: PAINTING & COLLECTING MINIATURE FIGURES FOR ROLE 
PLAYING GAMES

127 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Peachey, S.       2005  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18969 THE MILITARY HISTORY OF PONTUS 302BC - 63AD: VOLUME 1 - THE HISTORY OF 
PONTUS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Peachey, S.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18970 THE MILITARY HISTORY OF PONTUS 302BC - 63AD: VOLUME 2 - THE ARMED FORCES 
OF PONTUS

60 page
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How to play wargames with 54mm scale model soldiers. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Perry, F. E.      1977  Model and Allied Publications, Argus Books Limited   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

31240 A FIRST BOOK OF WARGAMING

64 page

How to play wargames with 54mm scale model soldiers. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Perry, F. E.      1977  Model and Allied Publications, Argus Books Limited   Paperback, corners of pages dented 
otherwise good in faded and creased card covers. 

30867 A FIRST BOOK OF WARGAMING

64 page

More wargaming with 54mm scale model soldiers, guns and equipment. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Perry, F. E.      1978  Model and Allied Publications, Argus Books Limited   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

31239 A SECOND BOOK OF WARGAMING

64 page

More wargaming with 54mm scale model soldiers, guns and equipment. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Perry, F. E.      1978  Model and Allied Publications, Argus Books Limited   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed and 
dented otherwise good in creased and marked card covers. 

31238 A SECOND BOOK OF WARGAMING

64 page

Scenarios based around the English Civil War sieges and battles involving the city of Chester. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Pickstock, S.       1994  Jacobus   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. 

32262 WARGAMING THE GREAT LEAGUER OF CHESTER

34 page

Model houses, street scenes, military buildings; painting, basing, interiors; a step-by-step guide 
for producing scale models. Well illustrated throughout with colour photographs and line 
drawings. 

£30.00
Porter, R.       1997  Windrow & Greene   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. 

31245 ROY PORTER'S MODEL BUILDINGS MASTERCLASS

128 page

With Army Lists and Campaign System. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Priestley, R.       1990  Wargames Foundry   Booklet; dent and marks to edge of pages otherwise good in marked and 
creased card covers. First edition. 

37320 1644: RULES FOR ENGLISH CIVIL WAR WARGAMES

48 page

A good introduction to wargaming World War Two; with rules and tips on organsing armies, 
armour, orders, movement and combat. Illustrations & tables. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B.       1976  PSL   Hardback, pages yellowed, some marks and creasing to pages in dented and bowed 
pictorial boards. A good reference copy. 

37351 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 15: WORLD WAR 2 WARGAMING

64 page

A good introduction to wargaming World War Two; with rules and tips on organsing armies, 
armour, orders, movement and combat. Illustrations & tables. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B.       1976  PSL   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, pages wrinkled and marked, endpaper pasted 
down; in chipped pictorial boards. A well-thumbed reference copy. 

19540 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 15: WORLD WAR 2 WARGAMING

64 page

The development of the tank from 1916 to present day, tank design and in action with several 
pages of playing rules. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B.       1988  PSL   Paperback, very good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

36335 ARMOURED WARGAMING: A DETAILED GUIDE TO MODEL TANK WARFARE

136 page

The development of the tank from 1916 to present day, tank design and in action with several 
pages of playing rules. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B.       1988  PSL   Paperback, very good in creased and scuffed card covers. 

31161 ARMOURED WARGAMING: A DETAILED GUIDE TO MODEL TANK WARFARE

136 page
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An introduction to warfare in miniature on land, sea or in the air, from ancent times to the Second 
World War. Includes ready-to-use playing rules. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B.       1987  PSL   Paperback, very good in faded card covers. 

31160 BEGINNERS' GUIDE TO WARGAMING

136 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00

Quarrie, B.       1977  PSL   First edition. Hardback, lean to spine, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed 
and creased dustjacket. 

26983 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1796-1815

192 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£14.00

Quarrie, B.       1977  PSL   First edition. Hardback, endpaper torn and creased otherwise a good clean copy in 
scratched dustjacket. 

31629 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1796-1815

192 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00

Quarrie, B.       1977  PSL   First edition. Hardback, very good copy in yellowed, faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

21467 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1796-1815

192 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00

Quarrie, B.       1977  PSL   First edition. Hardback, very good in price-clipped and creased dustjacket. 

33618 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1796-1815

192 page

Maps & illustrations. With revisions and new appendix to the playing rules. 

£18.00

Quarrie, B.       1985  PSL   Second edition. Reprint. Hardback, foxing to pages, paint splash to top edge of pages 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

31634 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1796-1815

192 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£25.00

Quarrie, B.       1992  PSL   Fourth, revised & expanded edition. Hardback; fine in very good dustjacket. 

36306 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE 
NAPOLEONIC WARS 1796-1815

216 page

Origins and basic wargaming principles plus outlines of warfare, weapons and tactics of different 
historical periods. Contributing authors include Stuart Asquith, Don Fosten, Terence Wise, 
George Gush, Ian Heath and Phil Barker. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B.       1980  PSL   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24186 PSL GUIDE TO WARGAMING

152 page

Origins and basic wargaming principles plus outlines of warfare, weapons and tactics of different 
historical periods. Contributing authors include Stuart Asquith, Don Fosten, Terence Wise, 
George Gush, Ian Heath and Phil Barker. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B.       1980  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

25599 PSL GUIDE TO WARGAMING

152 page

Origins and basic wargaming principles plus outlines of warfare, weapons and tactics of different 
historical periods. Contributing authors include Stuart Asquith, Don Fosten, Terence Wise, 
George Gush, Ian Heath and Phil Barker. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B.       1980  PSL   Hardback, corner tips of pages dented, ownership name to endpaper otherwise good in 
dented boards, dustjacket creased and price-clipped. 

23536 PSL GUIDE TO WARGAMING

152 page
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Origins and basic wargaming principles plus outlines of warfare, weapons and tactics of different 
historical periods. Contributing authors include Stuart Asquith, Don Fosten, Terence Wise, 
George Gush, Ian Heath and Phil Barker. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Quarrie, B.       1980  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

26987 PSL GUIDE TO WARGAMING

152 page

Illustrated. 

£35.00

Quarrie, B.       1975  PSL   Hardback, light foxing and blemishing to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped, 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

34674 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 2: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE RUSSIAN CAMPAIGN 
1941-1945

200 page

From D-Day to the collapse of Germany. Illustrated. 

£30.00

Quarrie, B.       1976  PSL   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

36095 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 3: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE NORTH-WEST 
EUROPEAN CAMPAIGN 1944-1945

148 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Quarrie, B.       1978  PSL   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

36096 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 5: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE ARAB-ISRAELI WARS 
SINCE 1948

136 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Quarrie, B.       1978  PSL   Hardback, sticker to front paste-down, blemish and chip to edge of pages otherwise good 
in faded, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

31131 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 5: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE ARAB-ISRAELI WARS 
SINCE 1948

136 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Quarrie, B.       1978  PSL   Hardback, boards dented, crease and marks to edge of pages otherwise good in faded, 
scratched, creased and price-clipped dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

31133 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 5: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE ARAB-ISRAELI WARS 
SINCE 1948

136 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Quarrie, B.       1978  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in lightly faded dustjacket. 

14659 TANK BATTLES IN MINIATURE 5: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO THE ARAB-ISRAELI WARS 
SINCE 1948

136 page

Wargame rules. With four data and quick reference sheets. 

£8.00

Rea-Taylor, B.       1983  Tabletop Games   Booklet, corner crease to a few pages otherwise good in card covers. 

32299 CHALLENGER: ULTRA MODERN WARGAME RULES FOR BATTLE GROUP LEVEL 
GAMES 1950 TO 1990

66 page

Wargames rules for the Napoleonic era. With Playsheet. 

£20.00
Reavley, C. (Smith, E. & Anderson, T. Revised. )       1971  An LWS Production   Spiral-bound booklet; very good in 
card covers. Uncommon. 

36107 LONDON WARGAMES SECTION: RULES FOR NAPOLEONIC WARFARE 1813C

18 page

Aimed at wargamers. Includes Orders of Battle, organization, uniforms, and flags. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Robinson, C.       1985  Ulster Imports   Campaign Booklet Number 1. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

33089 THE TEXAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE AND THE US-MEXICAN WAR 1846-48

40 page

For use with 'Rapid Fire! ' WWII wargaming rules. Illustrated. 

£14.99
Rumford, C.       2003  Rapid Fire Publications   New paperback copies

31174 RAPID FIRE! CAMPAIGN GUIDE: D-DAY 6TH JUNE 1944

72 page
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Decisive moments in ten of the greatest battles; from Hastings 1066 to Anzio 1943. Maps and 
battle-plans. (First published as 'Yours to Reason Why'. ) 

£8.00

Seymour, W.       1988  Bramhall House   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

35092 BE YOUR OWN NAPOLEON: HOW WOULD YOU COMMAND TEN OF HISTORY’S 
GREATEST BATTLES? 

338 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£7.00
Shann, S.       1987  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: The Franco-Prussian War Series. Booklet, dent to 
margin of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 

35522 FROESCHWILLER 6TH AUGUST 1870

34 page

A guide to the armies, organisation, tactics, battles and military operations; aimed at wargamers. 
Orders of Battle. 

£8.00
Shann, S.       1987  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: The Franco-Prussian War Series. Booklet, very 
good in card covers. 

35521 THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN WAR - A GUIDE

58 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£6.00
Shann, S.       1987  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: The Franco-Prussian War Series. Booklet, very 
good in card covers. 

33088 WISSEMBOURG 4TH AUGUST 1870

20 page

Re-fight battles in history from Biblical times to the Medieval period. Written with 28mm figures in 
mind the rules are stand-based and translate to any scale of model. The rules cater for many 
popular basing methods. Full colour throughout. 

£10.00
Sims, M.       2007  Crusader Miniatures   New paperback copies. 

31171 CRUSADER HISTORICAL MINIATURE RULES

64 page

100 terrain maps designed for the Ancient and Medieval periods, but with modifications can be 
used for the Horse and Musket period and Renaissance period. 

£14.00
Smith, A. & Hardy, R.       1987  Tabletop Games   Booklet, A4 stapled & tape-bound binding, corners of pages 
dented otherwise very good in card covers. 

25463 TERRAIN MAPS FOR COMPETITIVE WARGAMERS

20 page

100 terrain maps designed for the Ancient and Medieval periods, but with modifications can be 
used for the Horse and Musket period and Renaissance period. 

£12.00
Smith, A. & Hardy, R.       1987  Tabletop Games   Booklet, A4 stapled & tape-bound binding, pages a little creased 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

26976 TERRAIN MAPS FOR COMPETITIVE WARGAMERS

20 page

100 terrain maps designed for the Ancient and Medieval periods, but with modifications can be 
used for the Horse and Musket period and Renaissance period. 

£10.00
Smith, A. & Hardy, R.       1987  Tabletop Games   Booklet, very good in lightly marked and creased card card covers. 

31230 TERRAIN MAPS FOR COMPETITIVE WARGAMERS

54 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£4.00

Smith, G. W.      1986  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: English Civil War Series. Booklet, very good in 
marked card covers. 

33024 INTRODUCTION TO MONTROSE AND THE BATTLE OF TIPPERMUIR 1ST SEPTEMBER 
1644

38 page

A guide to the battle, troops and rules for wargaming. Maps. 

£4.00
Smith, G. W.      1987  Anschluss   Great Battles of History Refought: English Civil War Series. Booklet, very good in 
marked card covers. 

33025 THE BATTLE OF JUSTICE MILLS, ABERDEEN 13TH SEPTEMBER 1644

40 page

Aimed at wargamers. Includes Orders of Battle, the campaign, organization, and uniforms. 
Includes insert: THEY DIED FOR GLORY: Rules for the Franco-Prussian War. 

£10.00
Smith, N. J.      1991  Ulster Imports   Campaign Booklet Number 12. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

35525 THE FRANCO PRUSSIAN WAR 1870-1871: PART ONE - THE FRENCH ARMY

88 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00

Smith, T. & Stanford, I.      2003  The Pike and Shot Society   New paperback copies. 

28840 CAPTAIN GENERAL: WARGAMES RULES AND ARMY GUIDES FOR LAND BATTLES 1660-
1721 (THIRD EDITION) 

50 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Spick, M.       1978  PSL   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, endpaper removed, boards scuffed and dented, pages 
creased, marked and yellowed, in torn and marked dustjacket. A well thumbed reference copy only. 

23190 AIR BATTLES IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO AERIAL COMBAT 1939-1945

160 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Spick, M.       1978  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, light crease to first few pages otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

25469 AIR BATTLES IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO AERIAL COMBAT 1939-1945

160 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Spick, M.       1978  PSL   Hardback, corner of boards dented otherwise very good in creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

25468 AIR BATTLES IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO AERIAL COMBAT 1939-1945

160 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Spick, M.       1978  PSL   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

31151 AIR BATTLES IN MINIATURE: A WARGAMERS' GUIDE TO AERIAL COMBAT 1939-1945

160 page

Renaissance / Reformation skirmish wargame rules for the period 1500-1650. With quick 
reference sheet. 

£6.00
Stevens, R.       1985  Tabletop Games   Booklet, very good in creased, marked and scuffed card covers. 

32298 SWORD AND PISTOL: RULES FOR RENAISSANCE SKIRMISHES (1500-1650) 

28 page

A guide to the uniforms, organisation, weapons and standards. Orders of Battle. Aimed at 
wargamers. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Strachan, M. G.      1992  M. G. Strachan Productions / Tabletop Games   Illustrated. 

35523 THE UNIFORMS AND ORGANISATIONS OF THE ARMIES OF THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN 
WAR

112 page

A regiment by regiment detailed study of uniforms, horse furniture and standards. Illustrated. 

£32.50

Summerfield, S.       2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

36269 AUSTRIAN SEVEN YEARS WAR CAVALRY AND ARTILLERY: UNIFORMS, 
ORGANISATION AND EQUIPMENT

216 page

Regiment by regiment study of the Austrian army in the Seven Years War, complete with uniform 
details and service history. Includes the Grenz and Jager regiments as well as engineers. 
Illustrated. 

£29.95

Summerfield, S.       2011  Ken Trotman Publishing   New hardback copies. 

36270 AUSTRIAN SEVEN YEARS WAR INFANTRY AND ENGINEERS: UNIFORMS, 
ORGANISATION AND EQUIPMENT

210 page

Detailed study of the infantry, cavalry, artillery and staff: uniforms, equipment, flags and 
organisation. Over 450 colour illustrations. Orders of Battle, and tables. 

£32.50

Summerfield, S.       2011  Ken Trotman   New hardback copies. 

37095 SAXON ARMY OF THE AUSTRIAN WAR OF SUCCESSION AND THE SEVEN YEARS WAR: 
UNIFORMS, ORGANISATION AND EQUIPMENT

192 page

Maps. 

£10.00
Sweetman, J.       1973  Hippocrene   Hardback, good in spine-chipped, faded, dented and scuffed pictorial boards. 
This is the USA edition of the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

21358 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: SARATOGA 1777

68 page
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Introduction to constructing scenary such as hills and trees, plus buildings & bridges for tabletop 
battles and miniature warfare. Illustrated. 

£9.00
Teague, D.       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Number 149 in the 'Discovering' series. Paperback, pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in very good card covers. 

26982 DISCOVERING MODELLING FOR WARGAMERS

48 page

Practical advice on how to begin wargaming. Includes wargames rules covering twenty-five 
centuries of warfare. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thomas, N.       2005  Sutton   New paperback copies at a reduced price. Signed by the Author. 

27144 WARGAMING: AN INTRODUCTION

180 page

An introduction to table top battles and miniature warfare. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Tunstill, J.       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    No. 51 in the 'Discovering' series. Reprint. Paperback, fine in fine card 
covers. 

25205 DISCOVERING WARGAMES

64 page

An introduction to table top battles and miniature warfare. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Tunstill, J.       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    No. 51 in the 'Discovering' series. Reprint. Paperback, very good in 
creased card covers. 

31215 DISCOVERING WARGAMES

64 page

With contributions by George Gush, P. F Purton , and R. D. Stevenson. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Tunstill, J. (edited. )       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Number 163 in the 'Discovering' series. Paperback, pages 
yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

33259 DISCOVERING ENGLISH CIVIL WARGAMING

48 page

With contributions by George Gush, P. F Purton , and R. D. Stevenson. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Tunstill, J. (edited. )       1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Number 163 in the 'Discovering' series. Paperback, pages 
yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

31292 DISCOVERING ENGLISH CIVIL WARGAMING

48 page

£10.00
War Games Research Group      1982  WRG   Booklet, very good in scuffed and marked card covers. 

33030 ARMY LISTS: BOOK THREE - ARMIES ORIGINATING AFTER 1000 AD

52 page

Includes separate Quick Reference sheet. 

£7.00
Wargames Research Group      1977  R. E. G. Games Ltd.    Booklet, very good in creased card covers. 

33026 WARGAMES RULES 1685 TO 1845

48 page

Includes complete rules for 1864 - The Second Schleswig War. Illustrated. 

£22.00
Weigle, B.       2006  Mediaeval Miscellanea   New paperback copies. 

27378 1859 GRAND TACTICAL RULES FOR THE SECOND ITALIAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE

132 page

Wargames rules for the campaigns in Bohemia, Germany, and Italy with 6mm, 10mm or 15mm. 
Illustrated. 

£22.00
Weigle, B.       2010  Mediaeval Miscellanea   New paperback copies. 

33225 1866 GRAND TACTICAL RULES FOR THE AUSTRO-PRUSSIAN WAR

page

Wargames rules for the 'First Modern War' optimized for multi-corps battles with 6mm or 15mm. 
Illustrated. 

£22.00
Weigle, B.       2001  Mediaeval Miscellanea   New paperback copies. 

27379 1870 GRAND TACTICAL RULES FOR THE SECOND ITALIAN WAR OF INDEPENDENCE

108 page

Reprint of the book first published 1975. With new format and layout ; and new Foreword by 
Arthur Harman. With 27 battles described. Illustrated. 

£12.50

Wesencraft, C. (Curry, J. edited. )       2009  Lulu   New paperback copies

31744 CHARLIE WESENCRAFT'S WITH PIKE AND MUSKET: SIXTEENTH AND SEVENTEENTH 
CENTURY BATTLES FOR THE WARGAMER

203 page
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Easily playable sets of wargames rules covering the history of warfare from Ancient times to the 
Franco-Prussian War. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Wesencraft, C. F.       1974  Elmfield Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in faded, 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

31206 PRACTICAL WARGAMING

188 page

Easily playable sets of wargames rules covering the history of warfare from Ancient times to the 
Franco-Prussian War. Illustrated. 

£28.00
Wesencraft, C. F.       1974  Elmfield Press   Hardback, very good in faded, torn and creased dustjacket. 

31146 PRACTICAL WARGAMING

188 page

Easily playable sets of wargames rules covering the history of warfare from Ancient times to the 
Franco-Prussian War. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Wesencraft, C. F.       1974  Elmfield Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in chipped 
dustjacket. 

33153 PRACTICAL WARGAMING

188 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Wesencraft, C. F.      1988  Athena Books   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

31229 THE BATTLE OF OTTERBURN 19TH AUGUST 1388

80 page

One hundred years of English warfare. Sixteenth and seventeenth century battles for wargamers; 
organisation, weapons and rules. 28 battle reconstructions from Pinkie 1547 to Worcester 1651. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Wesencraft, C. F.      1975  Elmfield Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in faded and 
creased dustjacket.  

31649 WITH PIKE AND MUSKET

192 page

One hundred years of English warfare. Sixteenth and seventeenth century battles for wargamers; 
organisation, weapons and rules. 28 battle reconstructions from Pinkie 1547 to Worcester 1651. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Wesencraft, C. F.      1975  Elmfield Press   Hardback, very good in faded, creased and torn dustjacket. 

31144 WITH PIKE AND MUSKET

192 page

Aimed at wargamers. Includes tactical rules, notes on the armies and Indian warfare. Illustrated. 

£6.00

Whitehouse, H.       1987  Ulster Imports   Campaign Booklet Number 4. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

33180 HONOUR & FORTITUDE: WARFARE IN INDIA FROM THE GREAT MOGHULS TO THE 
GREAT MUTINY

42 page

Wargaming magazine, articles include: Quatre Bras 1815, Sandershausen 1758, Heiligerlee 
1568, The Battle of Madrid (part 2). Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Wilkins, B. (edited. )       1996  Partizan Press   Magazine, paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

29764 BATTLEFIELDS: VOLUME 1 ISSUE 6

48 page

Vimiera, Talavera, Albuera, Salamanca, Vittoria. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R. J.      1973  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire No.162 in the Discovering series. First edition. 
Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly faded card covers. 

17373 DISCOVERING FAMOUS BATTLES: THE PENINSULAR WAR

80 page

The battle; notes for wargamers, Orders of Battle, and notes on the uniforms. Illustrated. 

£14.95

Wills, G. D.      2011  Caseshot Publishing   New paperback copies. 

35557 WELLINGTON'S FIRST BATTLE: COMBAT AT BOXTEL 15TH SEPTEMBER 1794 - A GUIDE 
FOR MILITARY HISTORIANS AND WARGAMERS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Wilson, I.       2003  The Pike and Shot Society   New paperback copies. 

28841 HUSARIA: WARGAMES RULES AND ARMY LISTS FOR EASTERN EUROPE FROM 1558 TO 
1699

66 page
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Background and information on how to fight as a wargame. Illustrations & tables. 

£7.00
Wise, T.       1977  PSL   Hardback, production crease to a few pages otherwise good in faded and dented pictorial 
boards. 

35166 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 24: AMERICAN CIVIL WAR WARGAMING

64 page

Background and information on how to fight as a wargame. Illustrations & tables. 

£10.00
Wise, T.       1977  PSL   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded pictorial boards. Signed by 
the Author. 

36260 AIRFIX MAGAZINE GUIDE 24: AMERICAN CIVIL WAR WARGAMING

64 page

Wargame rules. 

£5.00
Wise, T.       1986  Athena Books   Booklet, crease to corner of pages otherwise good in creased and marked card 
covers. 

32309 ATHENA WARGAMES RULES: ANCIENT PERIOD (480 BC - AD 61) 

32 page

Wargame rules. 

£7.00
Wise, T.       1986  Athena Books   Booklet, fine in fine card covers. 

32297 ATHENA WARGAMES RULES: ANCIENT PERIOD (480 BC - AD 61) 

32 page

Wargame rules. 

£5.00

Wise, T.       1982  Athena Books   Booklet, wrinkle to edge of pages and card covers; otherwise a good clean copy in 
marked card covers. 

32284 ATHENA WARGAMES RULES: THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS AND THE THIRTY YEARS 
WAR, 1618-1651

25 page

Wargame rules. 

£7.00

Wise, T.       1982  Athena Books   Booklet, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

32296 ATHENA WARGAMES RULES: THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS AND THE THIRTY YEARS 
WAR, 1618-1651

25 page

Six battles including Metaurus, Lake Trasimene, Cannae, Baecula, Ilipa and Zama. Illustrated 
with fold-out battle maps. 

£20.00
Wise, T.       1972  Bellona   Booklet; very good in lightly creased and marked card covers. 

25206 BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE 2ND PUNIC WAR

44 page

Six battles including Castalla, Maya, Roncesvalles, Sauroren, and the Bidassosa. Illustrated with 
fold-out battle maps. 

£15.00
Wise, T.       1974  Bellona   Booklet; paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

32682 BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE PENINSULAR WAR: 1813

44 page

Six battles including Castalla, Maya, Roncesvalles, Sauroren, and the Bidassosa. Illustrated with 
fold-out battle maps. 

£18.00
Wise, T.       1974  Bellona   Booklet; paperback, very good in lightly rubbed card covers. Signed by the Author. 

31231 BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE PENINSULAR WAR: 1813

44 page

Six battles including Sidi Barrani, Beda Fomm and Tobruk. Illustrated with fold-out battle maps. 

£15.00
Wise, T.       1973  Bellona   Booklet, paperback, very good in rubbed, creased and faded card covers. Signed by the 
Author. 

21215 BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: WORLD WAR II -TUNISIA

44 page

Six battles including Sidi Barrani, Beda Fomm and Tobruk. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1973  Bellona   Booklet, paperback, unfortunately the 'fold-out battle maps' have been cut out and glued 
and taped back in on top of the pages of illustrations; card covers covered in clear adhesive film. Sold as a reference 
copy only. 

32681 BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: WORLD WAR II -TUNISIA

44 page

Six battles including Sidi Barrani, Beda Fomm and Tobruk. Illustrated with fold-out battle maps. 

£12.00
Wise, T.       1973  Bellona   Booklet; faded card covers covered in yellowed adhesive film, pages a little yellowed 
otherwise good.. 

31234 BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: WORLD WAR II -TUNISIA

44 page
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Origins of wargaming, getting started, rules, variations terrain, and making figures; appendices, 
illustrated. 

£15.00
Wise, T.       1969  MAP   Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed and scuffed 
dustjacket. First edition. Signed by the Author. 

31166 INTRODUCTION TO BATTLE GAMING

160 page

Origins of wargaming, getting started, rules, variations terrain & making figures; appendices, 
illustrated. 

£12.00
Wise, T.       1972  MAP   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed, discoloured and torn 
dustjacket. Revised & reprinted edition. Signed by the Author. 

18395 INTRODUCTION TO BATTLE GAMING

168 page

The Colours, Standards and Guidons carried in battle; from the Thirty Years War to the colonial 
wars of the late nineteenth century. Includes examples from the English Civil War and Napoleonic 
Wars. Nearly 400 colour illustrations by Guido Rosignoli. 

£10.00
Wise, T. & Rosignoli, G.       1977  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour series. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

16299 MILITARY FLAGS OF THE WORLD 1618-1900

184 page

Wargaming the period 1756-1815. Rules for both elementary and advanced wargames. 
Illustrated. 

£20.00
Young, P. Brig. & Lawford, J. P. Lt. Col.      1986  Athena Books   Paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed, gloss 
pages a little wrinkled and creased, crad covers marked and creased. Reprint of 1967 edition. A good copy of an 
uncommon edition. 

31636 CHARGE! OR HOW TO PLAY WARGAMES

118 page

Wargaming the period 1756-1815. Rules for both elementary and advanced wargames. 
Illustrated. 

£16.50
Young, P. Brig. & Lawford, J. P. Lt. Col.      2008  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies. Facsimile reprint of the 
scarce 1967 edition. 

24597 CHARGE! OR HOW TO PLAY WARGAMES

122 page

Unit organisation of the Union and Confederate Armies, Historical Units and selected Orders of 
Battle for First Bull Run, Wilson's Creek, Shiloh, Antietam, Gettysburg and Chickamauga. 

£10.00
Zimmermann, R. J.      1986  Rafm Co. Inc.    New paperback copies. Second edition. 

35111 UNIT ORGANIZATIONS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR

72 page
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